financial statements for the year 2024. After the signing of the supplementary agreement, all parties to the transaction will continue

to work hard to advance the processes such as the confirmation of the implementation entity, demolition of buildings, application for

construction land planning permits, and signing of the land contract. However, due to the long implementation period of this project

and the influence of factors such as adjustments in urban renewal regulations and policies, changes in urban planning, the partner’s

ability to perform its obligations, market conditions, prices, and force majeure, the Company will actively promote the project, strengthen

communication and process control, and strive to reduce uncertainties in the execution process.

XVII. Signi�cant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  N/A

114

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

Section VII

Changes in Shares
and Information on
Shareholders

1152024 Annual Report

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Number Proportion
New issue
of shares Bonus issuance

Share conversion
from capital

reserves Other Subtotal Number Proportion

I. Shares with selling restrictions 406,703,952 68.42% 0 0 0 120,175 120,175 406,824,127 69.86%

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons

3. Other shares held by domestic individuals and
legal persons 89,565 0.02% 0 0 0 120,175 120,175 209,740 0.04%

Including: shares held by domestic legal persons

Shares held by domestic natural persons 89,565 0.02% 0 0 0 120,175 120,175 209,740 0.04%

4. Shares held by overseas individuals and legal
persons 406,614,387 68.41% 0 0 0 0 0 406,614,387 69.83%

Including: shares held by overseas legal persons 406,614,387 68.41% 0 0 0 0 0 406,614,387 69.83%

Shares held by overseas natural persons

II. Shares without selling restrictions 187,683,415 31.58% 0 0 0 -12,177,734 -12,177,734 175,505,681 30.14%

1. RMB ordinary shares 187,683,415 31.58% 0 0 0 -12,177,734 -12,177,734 175,505,681 30.14%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 594,387,367 100.00% 0 0 0 -12,057,559 -12,057,559 582,329,808 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

 Applicable □N/A

(1) Shares with selling restrictions

During the Reporting Period, several Directors, Supervisors, and senior management collectively increased their shareholding in the

Company by 143,100 shares; the Company also completed the election and appointment process for another session of Board of

Directors and Supervisory Committee and appointed a new team of senior management. Concurrently, some Directors, Supervisors, and

senior management left the Company. Shareholdings of Directors, Supervisors, and senior management are subject to lock-up periods,